TC1014/TC1015/TC1185
DS21335E-page 2 © 2007 Microchip Technology Inc.
1.0 ELECTRICAL
CHARACTERISTICS
Absolute Maximum Ratings†
Input Voltage .........................................................6.5V
Output Voltage........................... (-0.3V) to (VIN + 0.3V)
Power Dissipation................Internally Limited (Note 7)

6.1 Package Marking Information
6.2 Taping Form
& represents part number code + temperature
range and voltage
represents year and 2-month period code
represents lot ID number
1 42 3
TABLE 6-1: PART NUMBER CODE AND
TEMPERATURE RANGE
(V) TC1014
Code
TC1015
Code
TC1185
Code
1.8 AY BY NY
2.5 A1 B1 N1
2.6 NB BT NT
2.7 A2 B2 N2
2.8 AZ BZ NZ
2.85 A8 B8 N8
3.0 A3 B3 N3
3.3 A5 B5 N5
3.6 A9 B9 N9
4.0 A0 B0 N0
5.0 A7 B7 N7
W, Width of
Carrier Tape
User Direction of Feed
P,Pitch
Standard Reel Component
Orientation
Reverse Reel Component
Orientation
PIN 1
Device
Marking
PIN 1
Carrier Tape, Number of Components per Reel and Reel Size
Package Carrier Width (W) Pitch (P) Part Per Full Reel Reel Size
5-Pin SOT-23 8 mm 4 mm 3000 7 in
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
© 2007 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21335E-page 15
TC1014/TC1015/TC1185
5-Lead Plastic Small Outline Transistor (OT) [SOT-23]
Notes:
1. Dimensions D and E1 do not include mold flash or protrusions. Mold flash or protrusions shall not exceed 0.127 mm per side.
2. Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M.
BSC: Basic Dimension. Theoretically exact value shown without tolerances.
Note: For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at

© 2007 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21335E-page 19
TC1014/TC1015/TC1185
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, refer to the factory or the listed sales office.
Device: TC1014:  50 mA LDO with Shutdown and VREF Bypass
TC1015:  100 mA LDO with Shutdown and VREF Bypass
TC1185:  150 mA LDO with Shutdown and VREF Bypass
Output Voltage: 1.8 = 1.8V
2.5 = 2.5V
2.6 = 2.6V
2.7 = 2.7V
2.8 = 2.8V
2.85 = 2.85V
3.0 = 3.0V
3.3 = 3.3V
3.6 = 3.6V
4.0 = 4.0V
5.0 = 5.0V
Temperature Range: V =  -40° C to +125° C
Package: CT713 = Plastic Small Outline Transistor (SOT-23),
5-lead, Tape and Reel
PART NO. -X.X X
TemperatureOutput
Voltage
Device
Examples:
a) TC1014-1.8VCT713: 1.8V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel.
b) TC1014-2.85VCT713: 2.85V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel.
c)  TC1014-3.3VCT713: 3.3V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel.
a) TC1015-1.8VCT713: 1.8V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel.
b) TC1015-2.85VCT713: 2.85V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel.
c) TC1015-3.0VCT713: 3.0V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel.
a) TC1185-1.8VCT713: 1.8V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel.
b) TC1185-2.8VCT713: 2.8V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel.
Range
XXXXX
Package